
Renville County Jail

In Custody 11-14-2025 14:58

Photo MNI Name Sex Age Booking # Intake Date Charges Bail\Bond

116287 Bellig, Rebecca Ann F 52 12001
10-26-2025
18:15

G - SENTENCED - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

635766 Bender, Tywin M 35 11883
09-03-2025
16:25

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

616874 Beyer, Cody Richard M 40 11954
10-03-2025
09:45

F - SENTENCED - 152.023.2(a)(5)(ii)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess more than
two ki

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

640242 Boyle, Tyler Thomas M 37 11969
10-13-2025
13:15

F - BOARDER - 609.495.1(a)

Aiding an Offender to Avoid Arrest-
Harbor/Con

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

636361 Brewer, Centrel Travoy M 34 11910
09-09-2025
20:17

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

612970 Castro Medina, Gisela F 23 11443
03-18-2025
11:00

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

643268
Conner, Zachery King
Edward

M 32 12020
11-07-2025
12:06

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

470922 Fedde, Terry John M 41 11776
07-22-2025
15:40

F - BOARDER - 609.582.3(a)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out
consent

M - BOARDER - 609.605.1(b)(4)

Trespass-Occupy/Enter
Dwelling/Locked/Posted

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

479215 Gregg, Marcus Kane M 22 11890
09-04-2025
11:26

F - WARRANT - 609.14

Revocation of Stay

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

47953 Hanson, Darrel Kerwin M 62 11838
08-15-2025
17:20

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.342.1a(e)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree -
Penetr

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

286527 Hatton, Aren Franc M 45 11970
10-13-2025
13:06

F - BOARDER - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor
Vehicle

G - BOARDER - 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to
chemical

M - BOARDER - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  



641890 Hilden, Daniel Victor M 37 12002
10-27-2025
12:15

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

640608 Hodge, Robert Eugene M 53 11980
10-16-2025
19:57

M - BOARDER - 609.605.1(b)(4)

Trespass-Occupy/Enter
Dwelling/Locked/Posted

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

640254 Holt, Timothy Donald M 60 11974
10-13-2025
11:24

F - BOARDER - 152.023.2(a)(6)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess -
Methamphet/Amp

F - BOARDER - 152.024.1(1)

Drugs - 4th Degree - Sale - Schedule 1,
2, 3

F - BOARDER - 152.025.1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV
contr

F - BOARDER - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

F - BOARDER - 152.023.1(3)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Sale Sch 1,2,3 - but
not

G - BOARDER - 609.2231.8

Assault-4th Deg-Vulnerable Adult

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

491455 Jacobo, Jesus M 36 11877
08-29-2025
19:45

G - WARRANT - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order -
Violate No

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

643259 Jaime, Michael M 36 12019
11-07-2025
16:11

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

640605 Jensen, John Robert M 41 11979
10-16-2025
20:19

F - BOARDER - 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction
or Adju

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

635865 King, Eric J M 42 11887
09-04-2025
13:36

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

501161 Litchy, Tracy Steven M 63 11798
07-29-2025
13:40

G - SENTENCED - 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to
chemical

G - DIS/NOT GUILTY - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

G - DIS/NOT GUILTY - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Any A

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

642319
Mohamud, Khalid
Hassan

M 34 12008
10-30-2025
20:30

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

620973 Moulder, David John M 62 12021
11-07-2025
17:30

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  



184171 Musel, Erik Allyn M 42 11586
05-07-2025
23:15

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

133048
Obrien, Russell George
Guy

M 28 11761
07-18-2025
14:25

F - BOARDER - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

634065 Rankin, Roxanne Elaine F 54 11858
08-22-2025
10:00

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

640823 Rapp, Lane Jameson M 52 11986
10-18-2025
16:00

G - BOARDER - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-
No Conse

G - COURT/PENDING - 609.53.1

Receiving Stolen Property

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

635797 Roberts, Phillip Anthony M 42 11886
09-03-2025
20:28

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

12314 Roush, Chelsey Marie F 29 12011
11-02-2025
16:04

M - WARRANT - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Any A

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

128026 Roush, Darren Duane M 52 11991
10-23-2025
11:30

G - SENTENCED - 609.14

Revocation of Stay

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

638863
Schumacher, Gabriel
Troy

M 22 11947
10-01-2025
08:00

G - SENTENCED - 169.13.1(a)

Traffic - Reckless driving; Drives
Consciousl

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

109011 Serbus, Cody Thomas M 32 12017
11-06-2025
22:34

F - WARRANT - 152.025.1

Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV
contr

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

636997
Spofford, Andrew
Michael

M 35 11920
09-15-2025
17:40

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP HOLD.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

377817 Stillson, Derek Jerome M 26 11975
10-13-2025
14:03

F - BOARDER - 609.344.1(c)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree -
Penetr

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

629731 Towne, Derek James M 39 11786
07-24-2025
13:45

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or
More-

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 152.021.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams
or more

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor
Vehicle

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 169A.35.3

Traffic - Open bottle law; Possession;
crime

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  



173416 Trevino, Brian Leo M 32 11937
09-23-2025
22:50

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.487.6

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means
Other Than

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere
w/Peace Offi

M - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.506.1

Give Peace Officer False
Name/Birthdate/ID Ca

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

638934 Trevino, Jeremy Rene M 35 11949
10-01-2025
23:02

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

61870 Vela, Alejandro M 27 11614
05-14-2025
15:35

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - BOND/BAIL SET - 609.2231.1(c)(1)

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -
Demons

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

308160 Vogelpohl, Jacob Allen M 41 11966
10-12-2025
16:35

F - WARRANT - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

639735 White, Shaun Emery M 41 11959
10-09-2025
14:25

F - FEDERAL INMATE - BOP Hold.

Federal Inmate

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  


